

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10612/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2009 in MAT No.697/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SUBHAS CHANDRA DUTTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARADHAN DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, if the order dated 5th
November, 2004 passed by the High Court in
W.P.No.20546-W of 2004 in favour of the petitioners
continues to be in force, the subsequent order dated 19 th
August, 2008 passed by the High Court in W.P.No.26883 of
2006 shall be stayed.

As an interim measure, the petitioners shall be
entitled to harvest the standing crops on the lands in
question in the presence of the Officer-in-Charge of
Mangalkote Police Station, upon due notice to the
respondents and keep an account of the same until further
orders.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master